

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2012

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORKS DIVISION
VI

... Appellant

Versus

GOVIND RAGHUNATH DHUPKAR

... Respondent

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Advocate General with Mr. K. Noorani,
Additional Government Advocate for appellant.

Coram:- S.A. BOBDE &
U. V. BAKRE, JJ.

Date:- 10th September, 2012

P.C.:-

Admit.

S.A. BOBDE, J.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

mv