

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**  
**GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**  
**LOK ADALAT**

**Sitting :- 14th March, 2015**

Panel - 2:SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,  
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING  
OFFICER &

MS. A. A. AGNI,  
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI C. A. FERREIRA,  
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2012**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORKS DIVISION  
VI

... Appellant

Versus

GOVIND RAGHUNATH DHUPKAR

... Respondent

Adv. S. S. Rebello, AGA, for the Appellant  
Adv. S. Bhobe holding for Adv. A. D. Bhobe for Resp. no. 1.

**O R D E R**

Adv. S. S. Rebello, AGA on behalf of the Appellant and Adv. S. Bhobe holding for Adv. A. D. Bhobe on behalf of R.no. 1 are present.

Ld. Advocates states that no settlement is possible in this matter.

Let the First Appeal be placed before the regular court.

SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,  
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING  
OFFICER

MS. A. A. AGNI,  
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI C. A. FERREIRA,  
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

sk