

Amrut

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
FIRST APPEAL NO.113 OF 2012**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ... Appellant  
WORKS DIVISION VI

*Versus*

GOVIND RAGHUNATH DHUPKAR ...Respondent

Ms. Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. C. Angle, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Part heard. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> January 2022.
2. Ms. S. Mordekar, learned Additional Government Advocate points out that First Appeal No.113 of 2012 is to be taken up alongwith First Appeal No.112 of 2012. She points out that in the cause list First Appeal No.112 of 2012 is wrongly shown as connected or tagged with First Appeal No.126 of 2012.
3. Accordingly, First Appeal No.112 of 2012 is detagged from First Appeal No.126 of 2012 and is now tagged with First Appeal No.113 of 2012.

**M. S. SONAK, J**